OP \$40.00 2571962

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM715605

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Contractor Marketplace, Inc.		01/19/2000	Corporation: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ContractorsHeaven.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	12711 Townepark Way	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40243	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2571962	CONTRACTORS HEAVEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5026146980

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5024359464

Email: kduncan@dgg-law.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin T. Duncan

Address Line 1: 9625 Ormsby Station Rd
Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40223

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin T. Duncan
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin T. Duncan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Amendment.Name Change.1-20-2000#page1.tif source=Amendment.Name Change.1-20-2000#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007665 FRAME: 0763

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

Jan 20 10 23 All '00

CONTRACTOR MARKETPLACE, INC.

- 1. The current name of the corporation is Contractor Marketplace, Inc.
- 2. Article 1 of the corporation's Articles of Incorporation is amended so that it shall read in its entirety as follows:
 - 1. **Corporate Name.** The name of the corporation shall be ContractorsHeaven.com, Inc.
- 3. The amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares of the stock of the corporation.
- 4. The amendment set forth above was adopted by a January 19, 2000 unanimous written consent of the sole shareholder of all ten of the issued and outstanding shares of corporation's common stock, and this number of votes for the amendment is sufficient for approval.

CONTRACTOR MARKETPLACE, INC.

Title: <u>SecreTARY + TRASURIR</u>

Date: <u>JANUARY 19, 2000</u>

This instrument was prepared by:

ioha David Dyche 8793 Valeridge Court

Louisville, Kentucky 40242

(502) 387-4568

Ky. Bar. Assoc. No. 82393

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007665 FRAME: 0764

ContractorMarketplace.Com 12611 Townepark Way Louisville, KY 40243

January 19, 2000

Business Filings
Office of the Secretary of State
700 Capitol Avenue
Room 154, State Capitol
P. O. Box 718
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: Articles of Amendment for Contractor Marketplace, Inc.

Dear Mr. Secretary:

Enclosed are an original and an exact copy of executed Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation for the above-referenced corporation. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40 payable to your office for the filing fee. Please file the Articles and return a copy, file-stamped, to me at the address shown above.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (502) 245-1977.

Sincerely,

Contractor Marketplace, Inc.

Michael R. Mercer

MRM/is

Enclosures

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007665 FRAME: 0765

RECORDED: 03/21/2022